7% ®
<[ ideal >

POWER TOOLS
ID CO355HA

Part No: 21678
CUT-OFF MACHINE

Read though carefully and understand
these instructions before use.

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

01



GENERAL SAFETY RULES
(For All Tools)

WARNING! Read and understand all instructions, Failure to follow all instructions listed below may

result in electric shock, fire and/or serious personal injury.

Work Area

1.
2.

Keep work area clean and well lit. Cluttered areas and benches invite injuries.

Do not operate power tools in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of flammable liquids,
gases, or dust. Power tools create sparks which may ignite the dust or fumes.

Keep bystanders, children, and visitors away while operating a power tool. Distractions can cause you

to lose control.

Electrical Safety

4.

Power tools must be plugged into an outlet properly installed or grounded in accordance with all codes
and ordinances. Never modify the plug in any way. Do not use any adaptor plugs with grounded
(earthed) power tools. The original plug and proper outlet may reduce the risk of electric shock.
Avoid body contact with grounded surfaces such as pipes, radiators,ranges and refrigerators. There is
an increased ris~ of electric shock if your body is grounded.

Do not expose power tools to rain or wet conditions. Water entering a
power tool will increase the risk of electric shock.

Do not abuse the cord. Never use the cord to carry the tools or pull the plug from an outlet. Keep cord
away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving parts. Replace damaged cords immediately. Damaged or
entangled cords increase the risk of electric shock.

‘When operating a power tool outside, use ohly extension cords intended for outdoors use. These cords

may reduce the risk of electric shock.

Personal Safety
9.

Stay alert, watch what you are doing and use common sense when operating a power tool. Do not use
tool while tired or under the influence of drugs, alcohol, or medication. A moment of inattention while
operating power tools may result in serious personal injury.

Dress properly. Do not wear loose clothing or jewelry. Contain long hair. Keep your hair, clothing,
and gloves away from moving parts. Loose clothes, jewelry, or long hair can be caught in moving
parts.

Avoid accidental starting. Be sure switch is off before plugging in. Carrying tools with your finger on
the switch or plugging in tools that have the switch on invites accidents.

Remove adjusting keys or wrenches before turning the tool on. A wrench or a key that is left attached
to a rotating part of the tool may result in personal injury.

Do not overreach. Keep proper footing and balance at all times. Proper footing and balance enables
better control of the tool in unexpected situations.

Use safety equipment. Always wear eye protection. Dust mask, non—skid safety shoes, hard hat, or
hearing protection must be used for appropriate conditions. Ordinary eye or sun glasses are NOT eye
protection.




15.  If devices are provided for the connection of dust extraction and collection facilities, ensure these are
connected and properly used. Use of dust collection can reduce dust—related hazards.

Tool Use and Care

16. Do not force tool. Use the correct tool for your application. The correct tool will do the job better and
safer at the rate for which it is designed.

17. Do not use tool if switch does not turn it on or off. Any tool that cannot be controlled with the switch
is dangerous and must be repaired.

18. Disconnect the plug from the power source before making any adjustments, changing accessories, or
storing the tool. Such—..preventive safety measures reduce the risk of starting the tool accidentally.

19.  Store idle tools out of reach of children and other untrained persons. Tools are dangerous in the hands
of untrained users.

20. Maintain tools with care. Keep cutting tools sharp and clean. Properly maintained tools with sharp
cutting edges are less likely to bind and are easier to control.

21. Check for misalignment or binding of moving parts, breakage of parts,and any other condition that
may affect the tools operation. If damaged, have the tool serviced before using. Many accidents are
caused by poorly maintained tools.

Use only accessories that are recommended by the manufacturer for your model. Accessories that may

be suitable for one tool, may become hazardous when used on another tool.
Service

25. Tool service must be performed only by qualified repair personnel. Service or maintenance performed
by unqualified personnel could.result in a risk of injury.
When servicing a tool, use only identical replacement parts. Follow instructions in the Maintenance
section of this manual. Use of unauthorized parts or failure to follow Maintenanceinstructions may

create a risk of electric shock or injury.

VOLTAGE WARNING:

Before connecting the machine to a power source (receptacle, outlet, etc.), be sure the voltage supplied is
the same as that specified one the nameplate of the machine. A power source with voltage greater than that
specified for the machine can result in SERIOUS INJURY to the user, as well as damage to the machine. If
in doubt, DO NOT PLUG IN THE MACHINE. Using a power source with voltage less than nameplate

rating is harmful to the motor.




ADDITIONAL SAFETY RULES

This cut—off machine should only be placed on the ground for operation, never try to mount it on a
tabte.

Wear hearing protection during extended periods of operation, also wear safety glasses.

Use only wheels with maximum operating speed at least as high as "No—Load Speed" indicated on
the machine nameplate. Be sure to use only fiberglass—reinforced wheels.

Check the wheel carefully for cracks or damage before operation. Replace cracked or damaged wheel
immediately. Run the tool—(wit~, guard) at no load for about a minute, keeping tool away from others.
If wheel is flawed, it will likely separate during this test.

Secure the wheel carefully.

Use only flanges specified for this tool.

Be careful not to damage the spindle, flanges (especially the installing surface) or bolt. Damage to
these parts could result in wheel breakage.

Never operate this cut—off machine without guards in place.

Make sure that the workpiece is securely clamped before cutting, and control the feed speed according
to the size, material or diameter of the workpiece. Use a non—flammable block to support the end of
the workpiece when it is too long.

Counterforce will be produced when switching on the machine. Hold the machine firmly by your right
hand and switch on the machine by another one.

Make sure the wheel is not contacting the workpiece before the switch is turned on.

Before using this machine on an actual workpiece, let it run for a while. Watch for vibration or
wobbling that could indicate poor installation or a poorly balanced wheel.

Watch out for flying sparks when operating. They can cause injury or ignite combustible materials.

Remove material or debris from the area that might be ignited by sparks. Be sure that others are not in
the path of the sparks. Keep a proper, charged fire extinguisher closely available.

Hold the handle firmly. Keep hands away from rotating parts.

Use the cutting edge of the wheel only. Never use side surface.

Do not attempt to keep the trigger in the ON position.

When cutting with a new wheel, do not press the handle down to
the bottom. That will cause the wheel cut into the ground. Do n(~t press the handle downmore once
the workpiece is cut off.

This cut—off machine is designed only for dry Cutting; do not use any cooling fluid in cutting
operation. Wet or damp may weaken the intensity of the wheel and invite dangerous.

Avoid overload operation. Stop operation immediately if you notice anything abnormal.

If the wheel stops during operation, makes an odd noise or begins to vibrate, switch off the tool
immediately.

Always switch off and wait for the wheel to come to a complete stop before moving workpiece or
changing settings.

Do not touch the workpiece immediately after operation; it may be extremely hot and could burn your
skin.

This machine should be properly earthed when in use. Be sure to use an earth—leakage circuit breaker,
with actuating current not more than 30mA and actuating time not more than 0.1s, if wok area is too

hot and wet or poisoned by electric dust.




25. Store wheels in a dry location only.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING! MISUSE or failure to follow the safety rules stated in this instruction manual may cause

serious personal injury.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Safety Guard

Adjustable Guard

Spark Guard

Vise Nut 7 /) Guide Plate
Screw Guide f

Vise Plate

Vise Handle Q Shaft Threads

Base Ass'y

INSTRUCTIONS FOR OPERATION

Securing the Machine

This machine should be bolted with two bolts to a level and stable surface using the bolt holes provided in

the machine's base. This will help prevent tipping and possible personal injury.

Installing or Removing the Wheel

Caution! Always be sure that the machine is switched OFF and unplugged before installing or removing the
cut—off wheel.

Mount the inner flange onto the spindle and fit the wheel on over the inner flange,then fit the outer flange
and the wheel washer onto the spindle in turn. Push in the spindle lock pin and secure the hex. bolt with the

socket wrench provided. Follow the installing procedures in reverse to removing the wheel. (Fig. 2)

05




Lock Pin

| Inner Flange -
8 l Outer Flange Wrench
L Hex. Bolt

==

|
Drive Spindle =
il

Cut-off Wheel ~E Wheel Washer
CAUTION:

® Be sure to tighten the hex bolt securely. Insufficient tightening of the hex. bolt may result in severe injury.

Fig. 2

Use the socket wrench provided to help assure proper tightening.
® Always use only the proper inner and outer flanges which are provided with this machine.

® Be sure to pull out the spindle lock after installing the cut—off wheel or before switching on the machine.

Switch Action

To start the machine, simply pull the switch trigger.
Release the switch trigger to stop.(Fig. 3)

CAUTION:

Before plugging in the tool, always check to see that
th~ switch trigger actuates properly and returns to the
"OFF" position when released. Switch Trigger

Forward of the  4eses=—==¢  Backward of

Securing Workpiece Vise Plate the Vise Piate

By turning the vise handle counterclockwise and then
upturning the vise nut, the vise is released from the Vise Nut
shaft threads and can be moved rapidly in and out. To
grip workpieces, push the vise handle until the vise
plate contacts the workpiece. Press the vise nut down

and then turn the vise handle clockwise to securely Screw Guide\

retain the workpiece. (Fig. 4)

06




CAUTION

Always set the vise nut down fully when securing the workpiece. Failure to do so may result in insufficient
securing of the workpiece. This could cause the workpiece to be ejected or cause a dangerous breakage of
the wheel.

* Spacer Blocks
When Jthe cut—off wheel has worn down considerably, use a spacer block of sturdy,non—flammable
material behind the workpiece as shown in Fig. 5.

You can more efficiently utilize the worn wheel by Spacer Block
using the midpoint on the periphery of the wheel to
cut the workpiece.

If you use a spacer block which is slightly narrower Diameter of Workpiece
than the workpiece as shown in Fig. 6, you can also
utilize the wheel economically. T uide Plate

pacer Block

%

r

T

Vise Plate Width of Spacer Block
Fig. 6

* Cutting at an Angle

When cutting workpiece over 65mm wide at an angle, Guide Plate
attach a straight piece of wood (spacer) over 190mm Straight Piece of

. . . Wood (Spacer)
long and 45mm wide to the guide plate as shown in Over 45 mm Wi

Fig. 7.Attach this spacer with screws through the

Over 65 mm

holes in the guide plate. Wide

Blocks

* Cuttin9 Long Workpieces

Long workpiece must be supported by blocks of
non—flammable material on either end so that it will
be level with the base top. (Fig. 8)




Setting for Desired Cutting Angle

To change the cutting angle, loosen the two hex bolts

which, secure the guide plate. Hex. Bolt

Move the guide plate to the desired angle (0° —45° )
and tighten the hex bolts securely.(Fig. 9)

Guide Plate

Interval between Vise and Guide Plate

The original spacing or interval between the vise and 47 The Spacing/Interval

the guide plate is 0-132mm. If your work requires _\ Can Be Adjusted to

wider spacing or interval, proceed as follows to Max. 191 mm.

change the spacing or Vinterval. x

Remove the two hex bolts which secure the guide Hex. Bolt

plate. Move the guide plate as shown in Fig. 10 and
secure it by tightening the two hex bolts. Then the

space or interval can be widened to max. 191 mm.

Spark Guard

A spark guard is equipped for this machine to avoid
many sparks flying around in operation. Loosen the
screw on the bracket and adjust the spark guard to a
position at which minimum sparks will fly around.

(Fig. 11) Spark Guard

Screw

Cutting Operation A Fig. 11

Hold the handle firmly. Switch on the machine and wait until the wheel attains full speed before lowering
gently into the cut. When the wheel contacts the workpiece, gradually bear down on the handle to perform
the cut. When the cut is completed, switch off the machine and wait until the wheel has come to a complete

stop before returning the handle to the fully elevated position.

CAUTION:
Proper handle pressure during cutting and maximum cutting efficiency can be determined by the amount of
sparks that is produced while cutting. Your pressure on the handle should be adjusted to produce the

maximum amount of sparks. Do not force the cut by applying excessive pressure on the handle.




Carrying Machine

Fix the machine body for easily moving and storing.
Fold down the machine head to the position where Lock Chain
you can attach the lock chain to the hook on the
handle.Fold down the machine head and release the
lock chain from the hook before putting the machine

into use. (Fig. 12)

CAUTION:

Always be sure that the machine is switched off and unplugged before attempting to perform inspection or
maintenance.

After Use

Brush off accumulation of dust on the base. Accumulation of dust in the motor or on the base may cause a
malfunction of the machine.

Inspecting the Mounting Screws

Regularly inspect all mounting screws and ensure that they are properly tightened. Should any of the screws
be loose, retighten them immediately. Failure to do so couldresult serious hazard.

Changing Cut-off Wheel

When the cut—off wheel has worn down considerably and results in reduced efficiency,replace with a new

one immediately.
Remove and check the carbon brushes
regularly. Replace when they wear down to the limit

Limit Mark —-\ Carbon Brush

mark (Fig. 13), in which time the motor will stop

running automatically. Keep the carbon brushes clean

and free to slip in the holders. Both carbon brushes

should be replaced at the same time. Use only

identical carbon brushes.
Use a screwdriver to remove the brush holder caps.
Take out the worn carbon brushes insert new ones and

secure the brush holder caps. (Fig. 14)

Screwdriver

Storing after Operation

Disconnect the machine after operation and store it
. Brush Holder Cap
out of reach of children.

Lubrication Fig. 14

To prolong the service life of this machine, lubricate the machine's active parts such as those of shaft
threads, vise plate and holder etc. every month.

To maintain product SAFETY and RELIABILITY, repairs, any other maintenance or
adjustment should be performed by authorized Centers, always using original replacement parts. Damaged

cord must be replaced by a special cord purchased from authorized service center.

09







EXPLAINATION OF GENERAL VIEW

P
o

Part Name

No.

Part Name

Ball Bearing 6204W

46

Carbon Brush |-ff)lder

Woodruff Key

47

Carbon Brush

Drive Spindle

48

Brush Holder Cap

Safety Guard

49

Motor Housing

Flange

50

Chain Hook Pin

Pan Head Screw M5x52(with Spring and Flat Washer)

51

Hex. Lock Nut M6

Damper

52

Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2x16 (with Flat Washer)

(N[N |=

Washer

53

Strain Relief

©

Spring Washer

54

Insulation Washer

-
o

Hex. Bolt M10x20

55

Cord Guard

-
w

Stator Assembly

56

Cord

—_
N

Pan Head Screw M5x80(with Spring and Flat Washer)

57

Hex. Nut M5

—_
(&)}

Baffle Plate

59

Torsion Spring

—_
()

Ball Bearing 620027

60

Base Assembly

—_
~

Rubber Pin

66

Hex. Head Screw M16x170

e
o]

Armature Assembly

67

Washer

e
[¢e]

Ball Bearing 6202-2Z

68

Pipe

n
o

O Ring

70

Pan Head Screw M8 x 10

N
ary

Wave Washer

71

Spark Guard

N
N

Gear Housing

72

Hex. Lock Nut M6

N
w

Spindle Lock Pin

73

Hex. Lock Nut M16

N
»

Compression Spring

N
(6]

Lock Nut M5

N
(o))

Adjustable Guard

[\
<

Bolt

N
[¢e]

Rubber Pin

w
o

Ball Bearing 600022

w
g

Circlip for Shaft

w
N

Gear

w
()

Rubber Pin

w
'

Gear Housing Cover

w
(&)

Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2 x 22

Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4x18

Left Handle Set (With Item 40)

Nameplate

Pan Head Screw M5x 10 (withSpring and Flat Washer)

Switch

Right Handle Set (With ltem 36)

Pan Head Screw M5x52 (withSpring and Flat Washer)

Pan Head Screw M5x30 (withSpring and Flat Washer)

Pan Head Screw M5 x 10 (withSpring and Flat Washer)

Rear Cover

Hex. Socket Head PointlessScrew M5 x 8




5

POWER TOOLS

www.idealpowertools.com




5

POWER TOOLS

www.idealpowertools.com sl & »




alall ) s

;—j@i\ pu\

<3

9}#\ ‘Au\

oS L s Jaaes 6

46

Y £ Jeaa s AW

O S0 8L 8

47

q})a”CtﬁA

LAl Jals slae

48

502y 2 e

4l e

49

Ll )

AL Gl g

50

FEN]

Tl Jid 1 el aMB

51

e ol ) 2 #STA.2 X 16 (Radause s e

52

es2e il & MBX52 (Andansa s 48 ) At aa(
dada

)

53

e

e e

54

S ) Ale

ALY s

55

sl JlasaM10x20

-
ocooo\lovm-hwm—\zw

Sl

56

Sl ¢ jall de gana

-
w

Gl 4 5elaM5

57

e ) & sMBXB0 (Aatase s &S 5 At as

N
S

Ay

59

Salalidag)

-
6]

sacldll de gana

60

e Jean 3877

-
»

e ol 2 »M16 x 170

66

(hlae g

N
~

pAS

67

5 ¢ ol e e

-
[oe]

Gl

68

YUY Y a3 K7

-
©

e ) ot M8 x 10

70

e

N
o

BRI R)

71

ia gaie dllue

N
-

Tl Jif 1 50LoMB

72

gl e

N
N

dudan i 115l aM16

73

J el J8 (s g0

N
w

s i

N
i

Jié 4 salaM5

N
[6,]

Joaaill Ji3 31

N
(]

Jlase

N
<

(ghlas g

N
[<e]

 deae s X77

w
o

w
-

S5

w
N

ghlas s

w
w

oes Al (e pllae

w
B

e ol Al e 2ST4.2 x 22

w
(&)

e oy S & 2ST4 x 18

(£ 5l ) o) i i yene

N

Lsae (l) & M5 X 10 (Radaue s S i) Al as(

Jaa i) CLﬁA

(7 2l ) ¥l il e gana

Lrsae (sl & M5 X 52 (Aadassa s S i) Al as(

Lrsae (sl & M5 x 30 (Radasa s S i) Al as(

i ) 2 M5 X 10 (Radase s S 5 A aa(

alal) oUasl

e G 5 A s ) 2 M5 X 8







) Jus

APSTRES PRPLNEEN B I B U | PWENIGIvy

ol pmial (el 3 s sal) Galladll e Jaal)
i Caldaal) (e Jadl) ALl Jaadl 5 409

(VY Jsal) Ay alasia)

oaadll 5 dlall
1 udal

Adlpa ol pand gl o) ja) W glae U8 ol Sl e A gaie g slalae AV () (e Laily B

AIARILY) 2ay

AV s 8 Ja ) saeld) el @l Jals Jladl oS) 5 o 830l e oS) il el O

Cudil L&) pand

558 02y o8 (& Sia 21l ol S 13 Ldas 5 AlSa) (e ST 5 QUL Cil) 21 5 pren )

BESSIE S

e ol ) o 8 Gl Gl aae

s Al 1558 Lelaiadela 51 iy S IS il Rl JSIS Lasie

Csa sl i panb g &)

AL (5 G p

(V7 JRal) aall Aadle ) Jaa Lavie: Llasiad

Jaall e AL & jaal) i gines Alall 530 i g

Ly & i Ll e KU 5 S (38 Al e Lails
W gl i 8 ol Ol g, Jal el
A ¢ S Gip L pagi

bz Al sl al Jala dplae | A1 3Y el ) dlia paiin)
caapaall Gl 8 HAlSU (5 1)
(V€ Jsall) 3Ll Jala dghae e

i) a2y 380
JURY) Jslite e 1 L 3a s dannil) ey AV Juad

24

3S jaial o) a3 pmiy AV 03] Lasil e ALY
_)MJSB)AJAM\}¢@\&}1‘JM\Q}LAJSA

ceiiall 8 i sall 5 o) (el

i saieal) Zaadll 38 pe 8 AT i ol Dlsa ol S ClaDlall o) ja) g

L2 ALY Ll adad aladiuly

el Za2all S pa (ga 055 Ay Gali el Al AL il Cang




4 gllaal) adadl) Ay g)  Jasia

Oy Gl Cppaalandl 0 lansall S8 cadatll Ay ) 5 il
A i) da

(g0 A Yy o) Dsllaall 450 311 ) 4 i) A5l
(3 JSN) alSals Cpppnd ad) (9 Jlanaal) 35

g gl A gl g Canfiil) ¢y Adsal)

S On b sl da gl cundil G AlaY) Al

) oo TY

sl A) ol had) sl ¢ S il ol ellae (S 13
L IWA|]

Ao il da b Gy Gaall) Gualandl (g Jlassal) A1 3L o8
Ll o ) e JSA) (8 i ge g LS g sill da sl da
Omelall G levsd) 35 Gyl e plSaly

JPORR I R RS JEPR S ION V. i SURC Lo

‘ A Ay

o) el )l s Q) ) 58 85 AV 02 g 55
ol g lawal o5 alal) e d g sl jlasall Gl
(V) JSall) ofan an (Y udll ikl (g Jl&s gy

el Al

) Al Joat ia lan) 5 A Jrd AlSaly il i
Lol de )

Jonll dadad a5 (38 50 Led il o

il e Uag 53 Jaral ¢Jeal) Ladadl dlaall Zada 2ic
okl ol jay

i g i il g A Jeds ) cadal) (g oleiY) die
(Glai daal)

RSl i sl dram g M aiiall e

T

6 sl adadl) B g adail) ¢l miall o auliall bl yaas oSy
el oL dasill) ) L daeS A (e

Al (o AiSan s Sl Y Gaiall e dllain L sy
asiall o b jie Jari aladiuly adadll jiai




ias
(sl i) S e s ) (550 38 llyy ALl e
Al i pehd S Erpn gl Jeadl A 35l 6 sl 36 Laa

Jualdll JiS o
¢S K&y adadl) dlae KU Leie
0 KA i e sa 5 LS Jaadl ik il JUBSSUALE e g 8 50le (g0 e simn Joald A1S pasin

e ST < AT Aaall (e alitay) i
claﬂ‘d;.sd e Je Caatial \Me\&a\éﬁﬁ&c
Jazll dalad

5 LS Jaall dadad (e SL gaal Jald A Eacadiind 13)
" M\L;@A}n
Jglat) G Alaall e Balituy) Lyl i€

4900 el o

Ayl r e N0 (e L e 33 dac Aadd adal e
w18+ Om e sl (Uecdd) i a2
G o p S anglldad o ae €0 (e
RS A

5353 sl lail) JNA (e £ plaaull Jualdl 138 e
) Al da

A ghll Jaall adad alad ¢
AL e ale (g JISG AL phall Jaal) dadad acy any
(/\JS..:J\) °$M‘C-L“L§JM¢QQ UJS:&L\:\M




dssl\ u.n‘,gj
[EENAEER]

_
AN l.l.ﬂ

il e

ophd Al W el lansall Jay alSa) ade 535 3 s oasdandl Lol Ly alSa) (g S
ganwall Loy il Lo 3 8aeLsall 38 5l uiball ik a2

o Y1 03 g 0yl 5 (piandiall m AN 5 BRI (Al il akiud

A Qo U gl il Alse S 5 amy J giall J8B (300 oms g ST

zlkal) Jubds
ey 5 ol Jardal g lide Cal AW Jasal
(¥ Jsall)  Jdall ~lida Gl

HBTAEN
i o o ity S el eSIL 31aY) Jua g
"l G in 3 s IS Jans il

A8 die

delull e slad) pay Cudilll (adia 553 (33 5k (e
o Jalall Aoy 48 ja3 oSay g

dagd Quedli s il (e @) (Janll daked Sllsey

Jaall daldad i)

st s o8 o8 Jaud Cudil) A galia o i)
A8l Jaal) Aadad cudil deLall e slaily )
(8 Jsall)




i il IS b laall 5 Yo,
cilagledl) o3 Jaial

Al 138 el Jula 855 5S0 ASldl del 8 p i) ade b Aol o gun (533 38 ] pdad
.3 ..] . "w .

Lol B

Casall a1 3150

Caiiall A salia
‘)LAAAA” d;xh

A s
Bacl 433 sa gall i) laid A e il glaa gl o G slanae aladinly A1V oda il any
Alainall Lpad &l Alayl s oY) gie e Gl ae b A

Agal) A1) ol cus 3

bl Ase A1) 51 S 55 U8 el eSIL A gan ga g g slian YN o (g Wil ST Jauis
LR B 558 Al gom 3 JJaall e Aa1) Bl (S

L Joaall e daall Al 5 a AN dilall (8 aayg

A il e ARl ol el iy i) 8 g e Jaal

(Y JSEN) Alaal) A3Y oo (S8 il il phd o




ALy dadd) 20 68

A e Lt et ¥y o a1 e oda adail) A i

Al @l s GlIXS 5 Al pla <l ial Jiadill e aandl Ul 350 Y

"das G5 de )" Ga e gl 4 gl (5 seadll Al Lo o () 5S5 A Olaall T aadial
s dala 51 GLIVG dae e e aladiu) (e SU | Jlealdl ol da e daia sl

J0sh AA S dsaina) Alaall Jasil Juiill J8 Gl o g o e Viay Aliay Alaal) jasdl |
sl ColS 13, A Y) e 13 31V ol ae ol 8 4885 3aal Jan () 9 (315 o) 310Y) Jid
LAY 13 (W Jadii o Sl pededuna

plSaly dlasall cid

1Y) o3¢ Baaaall (Clailall) oladll L a1

38 o) Y eds i 2l ol (S i mlas Ua pead) sl ol ) gadll CiB) pae e (a al
Alaall oS ) g0

S gl a5 5 0 adall AT sy o5

okl el amall Caves 430l Ao g 8 ST g cpdall U alSaly Gl dadad s e S0
Al sk € 1) Jeal) Aadad Ailgs acal JiiDU ALE e A aadiul

AV Al il el @lay alSaly Sleall il Sleall il vie uSe Jod 3 ) i )

Ul (s 08 Jand) Aadad Guadl Y Alaall o e 2SB )Y

G ) ) Y] () ) 5l 5yl Jand Lo (dlad Jao dakad o AV o3 aladiu) (8 VY
Al sie g Alae ol mamaa e S ek 38

JlaiiS ALE o ge Jady ol Abia) Capn 28 (Jaiall oG pUaiall a0 (e j3a) VY

s 8 smnd o AV o e 2SB L al Jady Jaiin 88 Akl e allaadl o o) sall 31V £
e Qo all B el g A satia (5 s Alilay sl ) )

ol oAV pe dly aal GlSAl (miiall dl Vo

S el gadan aodies ¥ Alaall Aadalil) A8la) L aaai) )1

A IS sl g A AU elay) Jolad Y VY

LoaY) adal ) a3 el Al ia Jaudl paiall el ¥ laall aladiuly adadl) xie VA
el dadad adad plgl ay ST i) Jarazai

o Agsh ) ol ol o 508 o) g g p230us W cdadd Calad) adadll o3 aladl) 411 arenai a3 V4
Joba g Alaall 3 8 Canaad a8 JL)

(ormb e al gl a3 1758 Qi) il ) 31 Qs Gaias Y

A58 81aY) Jaais < gl ) al il ol (G je U gea < jaal o eJuall ol Alaal) il 3 13) Y)Y

lalae W) paas ol Caall dadad el jad (8 Glad Alaall i g s i) g sl Juedin cad VY

Al 5 ad a8 A sand) Baad () o 288 ¢ JunSal) aay 3 Sl Jandl dadad uali Y Y

Dy mf i 331 adall aladiind (e S aladi) oL e JSE AV o38 lay j iy V£
3305 Joal) dkaie €13 Al ) Go 2 Y Js Gads el e Yo e a5 Y Jiads
el sl ke sl dashal) 5 al




e IS Lot 5 Lebia 53 (e 3SU ¢ L) ey ) A Alia sy 335 3e B el CiilS 13 Vo
Obadl e el lalaall (e JIy JLall aead Hlai aladi

L Aglinl) g 3199 aladin

5 bl (S5 dagall s daanall 31 lindail Luubiall 312V andin) el e 3laY) 55y )1
Aaacaall L il & 5 Gl i
hd aad ) e L oSl (K0 Y oslal ol Ledisn Y sl Ledidy Y il S 13 31aY1 axdts Y )Y
Leadlal a3
Yo Y o 5as o cilialal e o b sl ¢l ja) J8 A jaae e Guldl Juadl VA
S ajall Jardidll el e a5 A 1) il
5oha b V1 adl e GalaaY s JEbY Jlite e 1 deddiudl e @l 5091 (5A
Gl el e sl 3
5 S gl &5 @l o) Addas g ala Aadaldl) cul 5aY) o Bdla Vs <l VL el
A 8 el 5 fimill i je 8 Bals ada il gy plkals
S g Al Ala gl ol el a1 8 puS Sl A el o) a1 3 i ol Gl sl gl asa g pandl)
e sl ey Eaaat Gl sall (e el o123y U8 Ll o8 Al cal€ 1Y) s Jeis e
e 0585 8 ) sl @51l Axiadl) 38530 U8 (e Ly (oo sl clialal) Jadd a2at) |
(Al Blal aa gl ot ie 8 jlad ol 38 Aigma 310Y

Ailgua

e gl ddasd 5 25 A Z 3 sl Al |l e (i Adass 5y Ja B1aY) Ailpa 23 G aay L YO
Al sha ) gam B s e

g Alpall and 551 5l Cilagletl) al Ll Aldaall HLall adad Lot i) 65101 Lbus xie | YX
b sl il el deaall jlad ) oo 38 Aluall cilaled gla) aae o sadine yue adad aladinl | Julal)
Ay

g ) pdad

3¢l Giay 23 5all 3 el 2gall Of e 2B ¢(&) e uia) Al Hrme Sleall Jiasi I
eadinall 3 plad Aba) N (a5 8 23l (4 el e B juas el and ds gl e sl
O J8 aga A8l jaias aladiind | Sleadl Jua sty a8 Y xSl yie €1y Glead) ali ) ddLayl
Aoadly peay i lhadll




(<l 999 A81<) Aalad) Aadlidd) a5 g

S 4l jeS data ) (g3 38 6lial 5315l laleill Ll ade gagh s ciladaill gan Bel i cany | pdal
oha ad 8 sl 5 Gim

Jaall dilata

i Ay g sil) Y Ul 5 dand el laliall IR Belian g ddudas Jaal) dihaie e Blial) aay )
RERRIOAY

i Qe i sle o il s asa s Jie o JladiDU AL of sal 8 300 5e<I il saY) aaaiua Y Y
SoANYT S sl Jasy 3817 55 Chaad 2l eI <l g

Bohand) las ) o 8 sl 2l S 31aY) Qe ol ) 530 5 JakaY) 5 cpa i) 2l Y

Al gl Aadld)

cilalail) 5 AdaiD 8y ronia SIS (i y5a 5 8 e (o eS 2aler 4l jeSU <l 53V Joa 55 any €
Al el daniall Hlad (e (U Canlial)

03¢ anal) usadla a5 o) 3V 5 Ciladiall 5 Canlil) Jie dia ) sall rlansB vl Asdle i 0
Al el dovall sl (e 3 3 b

Jarall Hha e a8 ) bl Jsan duda i Cagplall o plaall Al 5eSI chl oY) i a3 Y T
Al e

5,all e Gl aadl 2l (e Gl a6 510V Jaad il aodins ¥ Gl aladin) s Y LY
Q3 Alaall o AaUl DL 17 s Al LYY Jaiiad A8 il o) 3aY) s salall ol sl 5 w3l
Al Sl dariall s (4

038 o A 23t dacade waad @Dl L axdiul or Al Al e sy pladiul die A
Al el daaall e e JlE SISLY)

Al Lol

o il 5 31aY1 22355 Y Al eI 310V Jani die alodl (nl) addil 5 calai Lo (8l 5 (s €9
Sohd Ala) U g5 a8 Jaril) oL oLy e (e Aaad By 0¥ 5 JsaSl o ol jasdl il s

Gkl g ) 2l Jyshall pmll Jay )l Sl saa sl Aualiind (aidle 5 Y Aslie Gesdle i) ) ¢
o) 5aY0 Gt a8 By olall a3l o <l ja gadl of dalacadll Gudlall A< el el 5aY) e el el
AS jaiall

Gapaly 310Y) Jan el Sl Jaa il U8 ClaY) aaa s 3 ZUall () (e 2SE i jpad) Joreill) i )
a2 8 i) g B s lehua i ol plid) e

8 )50 e e o sl ol Zlie o 5 3aY1 Qs 3 Jawall 3 il @l 58l wtadl g5 )Y
Apadddlal ) 0

Aaig sl (315l Y paes 8 Calie Sl )55 Gl Badla o DU (e ST e 3G Y )Y
Axdgid) e Call gall & (il USas

SO e gl eliay ¢ JLall g U8 alasind Cony  Gall G815 s 555) Al e 235 ) £
Ol G815 25 Y Ll Apalall el Uil Eanliall Cog plall Can s 15 ol 335305 (3

02




<

7% ®
ideal >

~—

POWER TOOLS

gball all
ID CO355HA

F11VA :aebal I‘D.a_]




